
018(1130)

Content Index

A       Engine housing                                 
B       Cylinder                                       
C       Muffler                                              
D       Rewind starter, Ignition system         
E       Chain Brake                                      
F       Quick tensioner parts                     
G       Air filter, Cover                                  
H       Handle Frame,Tools                           
J       Carburetor C1Q-S57                              
K       Carburetor C1Q-S43B                            

A2 ... A3
A4 ... A5
A6 ... A7
A8 ... A9
A10... A11
A12... A13
A14... A15
B1 ... B2
B3 ... B4
B5 ... B6

A1



A2



A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11

A15
A16
A17
A18
A19
A20
A21
A22
A23
A24
A25
A26

1130 020 3002
1130 020 3011

1120 162 5200
1123 162 5200
1123 162 5205
1123 664 2400
1121 122 6600 
1123 791 2800
1123 791 7300
1123 664 2402

1123 640 3200
1130 350 4400
0000 359 1241
1130 647 9400
1123 640 3800
1130 350 0400
0747 313 6810
1130 358 7700
0000 350 3500
1130 350 0500
0000 359 1240
4226 350 0900

engine housing
engine housing

pin
pin
pin
collar screw
collar screw
annular buffer
plug
collar screw

oil pump
oil tank
sealing ring
hose
pickup body
fuel tank
valve
hose
pickup body
filler cap
sealng ring
rope

Ref. ID Part No. Qty Part Description 中文名称

塑料箱壳

塑料箱壳

销钉（短）

销钉（中）

销钉（长）

导板钉

化油器螺丝

缓震胶

缓震胶插芯（T型）

导板钉（短）

机油泵总成

机油箱

橡胶垫圈

机油管

机油头

汽油箱

油箱单向阀

汽油管

汽油头

油箱盖

油箱盖密封圈

油箱盖拉绳

A12

A13

A14

Illustration A Engine housing

A3





Ref. ID Part No. Qty Part Description

B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B15
B16
B17
B18
B19
B20
B21
B22

1130 020 1205
1130 020 1206
1130 030 2004
1130 034 3002
1132 034 1501
9463 650 1000
1130 020 1203
1130 020 1201
1130 030 2003
1130 034 3002
1130 034 1500
9463 650 0807
1123 020 9400
1132 030 0402
9503 003 0311
9638 003 1581
9639 003 1585
9468 621 1520
1130 021 2505
9075 476 4159
1110 400 7005
0783 530 2120

Cylinder with pison 38mm(1)
Cylinder with pison 38mm(2)
piston 38mm
piston ring
piston pin
snap ring 10
Cylinder with pison 38mm(1)
Cylinder with pison 38mm(2)
piston 38mm 8mm
piston ring
piston pin
snap ring 8x0.7
decompression valve
crankshfat
grooved ball bearing
oil seal 15*25*5
oil seal 15*25*5
circlip 15*1
engine pan
pan head self-tappping screw
spark plug
Tube of sealant Dirko

气缸总成
气缸总成

活塞总成（销孔为10MM）

活塞环

活塞销

活塞销卡簧

气缸总成

气缸总成

活塞总成（销孔为8MM）

活塞环

活塞销

活塞销卡簧8x0.7

减压阀

曲轴

轴承

油封15*25*5

油封15*25*5

卡簧15*1

汽缸下盖

汽缸螺丝

火花塞

中文名称

Illustration B Cylinder

A5





Ref. ID Part No. Qty Part Description 中文名称

C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
C7
C8
C9
C10
C11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
C17
C18

1123 148 1201
1130 141 3200
1130 140 0600
1130 141 9000
1130 145 2900
9216 261 0700
0000 148 1200
1130 141 3201
1130 149 0601
1130 140 0604
1130 141 9001
1130 149 0600
1130 146 7400
9099 021 0805
0000 148 2000
1130 140 0500
1130 146 9000
9099 021 0805

Screw M5*65
Coolng plate
Muffler
Screen
Cover
Hexagon nut M5
Screw M5*15 Cat.(2)
Cooling plate Cat.(2)
Exhaust gasket Cat.(2)
Muffler Cat.(2)(Incl 11-18)
Screen Cat.(2)
Exhaust gasket Cat.(2)
Deflecting plate Cat.(2)
Self-tapping screw 4.2x6.5 Cat.(2)
Nut Cat.(2)
Protecting shell Cat.(2)(Incl 17)
Insulating pad Cat.(2)
Self-tapping screw 4.2x6.5 Cat.(2)

消声器螺丝

消声器大垫片

消声器

排气缸隔网

排气盖

消声器螺母

Illustration C Muffler

A7





Ref. ID Part No. Qty Part Description 中文名称

Fan housing(Incl.2,12,13)
Bushing
Rope rotor
Pawl
Washer 
Spring
Rewind spring
Starter rope
Starter grip
Starter grip -e starter
Starter rope
Model plate
Model plate
Pan head self-tapping screw
Self-tapping screw P4*12
Flywheel
Collar nut M8*1
Ignition module
Spark plug boot
Torsion spring
Circuit wire(Incl22-24)
Terminal socket 4.8-1
Grommet
Terminal socket 3.5
Insulator
Short circuit wire(Incl27-28)
Terminal socket A5-1.5
Terminal socket 4.8-1
lead retainer

1130 080 2100

1130 080 2105

1130 080 1800
1110 084 9102
1123 195 0400
1125 195 7200
0000 958 0923
1118 195 3500
1129 190 0601
0000 195 8200
1121 195 3400
0000 190 3402
0000 195 8200
1130 967 1501
1130 967 1502
9075 478 4155
9104 003 3002
1130 400 1201
0000 955 0802
1130 400 1302
1128 405 1000
0000 998 0604

1130 440 1101
0751 030 8967
0751 030 8467
0751 030 8490
1130 405 8000
1130 440 2201
0751 030 8969
0751 030 8953
1130 448 1201

D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
D10
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
D16
D17
D18
D19
D20
D21
D22
D23
D24
D25
D26
D27
D28
D29

Fan housing with rewind starter(1)
(Incl 1-9,12)
Fan housing with rewind starter(2)
(Incl 1-7,10,11,13)

成套启动装置

成套启动装置

启动罩壳

绳套

启动绳轮

启动爪

启动爪垫片

启动爪卡簧

启动弹簧

启动绳

启动手把

启动手把

启动绳

型号标牌

型号标牌

启动器螺丝

刹车手把螺丝

飞轮

飞轮螺母

线圈

高压帽

高压帽弹簧

熄火线（长）

线圈隔热垫

熄火线（短）

线夹

Illustration D Rewind starter, Ignition system

A9





Ref. ID Part No. Qty Part Description 中文名称

E1
E2
E3
E4
E5
E6
E7
E8
E9
E10
E11
E12
E13
E14
E15
E16
E17
E18
E19
E20
E21
E22
E23
E24
E25
E26
E27
E28
E29

1123 640 7105
1123 647 2400
1123 160 2050
1129 162 0800
1127 162 3000
0000 997 5515
1121 162 1001
1121 162 3000
1123 162 7800
1130 792 9100
1130 790 9100
1130 145 0600
9104 003 8600
1128 160 5000
0000 958 0521
1123 162 5800
9460 624 0400
1123 160 5400
1123 162 7900
1130 021 1100
9512 933 2260
1123 640 2005
0000 958 1022
9460 624 0801
1120 664 1500
1123 664 1605
1123 664 2205
1123 640 1705
0000 955 0804

Worm(Incl 2)
Spring
Clutch(Incl 4-7)
Clutch shoe
Retainer
Tension spring
Cover washer 
Retainer
Flat spring
Brake bar
Brake bar(Incl 12,13)Cat.(2)
Heat shield Cat.(2)
Self-tapping screw P3x10 Cat.(2)
Lever
Washer 
Strap
E-clip 4
Brake band
Tension spring
Cover 
Needle cage10*13*10
Chain sprocket 3/8" 6T
Washer 27MM
E-clip 8X1.3
Tensioning nut
Adjusting screw
Cover  
Chain sprocket cover
Collar nut M8

机油泵涡轮带铁丝卡

铁丝卡

离合器芯

离合器甩块
离合器夹片
离合器弹簧

离合器垫片

离合器夹片

刹车手把回位弹簧

刹车手把

刹车活动组件
垫片
刹车活动组件挡片
卡簧
刹车带

刹车弹簧

刹车盖板

链轮滚针

一体链轮
链轮挡片
链轮卡簧

导板调节螺母

导板调节螺钉

导板调节钉套

导板压紧盖

导板螺母

Illustration E Chain brake

A11





Ref. ID Part No. Qty Part Description 中文名称

1123 007 1008
1123 640 1700
1123 648 3800
1123 648 2200
9104 003 8600
1121 660 1000

1123 664 2402
1123 660 3000
9041 319 0600
1123 664 0501
9075 478 4115
1123 021 2800
0812 370 1000

F1
F2
F3
F4
F5
F6
F7
F8
F9
F10
F11
F12
F13
F14
F15
F16

Quick tensioner parts(B)(Incl 1-16)
Chain sprocket cover(Incl 2-4)
Cover plate
Adjusting wheel
Self-tapping screw P3x10
Wing nut(Incl 6-9)
Torsion spring(D)
Cap(D)
Handle (D)
Cylindrical pin 3.6x26(D)
Collor screw
Tensioning gear(Incl 12)
Pan head screw M4x5
bumper spike
Pan head self-tapping screw IS D5X16
insert
screwdrvier T27x120x70

插木齿

插木齿螺丝

L型扳手

Illustration F Quick tensioner parts

A13





Ref. ID Part No. Qty Part Description 中文名称

G1
G2
G3
G4
G5
G6
G7
G8
G9
G10
G11
G12
G13
G14
G15
G16
G17
G18
G19
G20
G21
G22
G23

1130 141 1800
1130 141 2200
1130 022 2000
1130 120 0603
1130 120 0601
1122 442 1603
1130 182 0900
1130 185 2000
1130 140 2803
1130 140 2804
1130 140 2800
1130 140 2800
1130 141 1100
1130 141 4300
1130 124 7100
1130 124 0800
9216 261 0700
1130 124 3200
1130 140 4701
1130 141 2300
1130 141 1801
1130 084 8300
0000 967 3748

Sleeve
Manifold
Ring
Carburetor
Carburetor
Contact spring
Switch shaft
Choke rod
Filter housing(Incl.11,15,16)
Filter housing Cat.(2)(Incl.11,15,16)
Insert
Filter housing(Incl.14,15)
Insert
Packing
Sleeve
Filter plate
Hexagon nut M5
Baffle plate
Shroud(Incl.20,21)
Twist lock
Sleeve
Reflector foil Cat.(2)
Instruction label Cat.(2)

肘管衬套

肘管

肘管卡箍

化油器

化油器

熄火弹片

熄火开关轴杆

风门钢丝

空滤座

空滤座插芯

空滤网

化油器螺母M5

导风片

大红罩

大红罩旋钮

Illustration G Air filter, Cover

A15





Ref. ID Part No. Qty Part Description 中文名称

H1
H2
H3
H4
H5
H6
H7
H8
H9
H10
H11
H12
H13

1130 791 4901
1130 182 1500
1123 791 2800
1123 791 7305
1123 791 7300
1130 182 0800
1130 182 1000
1117 182 4500
1130 791 0601
9074 478 3075
0000 967 3662
1129 890 3401
0000 792 9128

Handle bar
Throttle rod
Annular buffer 
Plug
Plug
Trigger interlock
Throttle trigger
Spring
Cover 
Screw
Warming labe
Wrench
Chain scabbard

大手把

油门钢丝

缓震胶

缓震胶插芯（圆柱型）

缓震胶插芯（T型）

油门保险

油门勾手

油门勾手弹簧

后手把盖

大手把螺丝

警告标签

火花塞套筒

导板套

Illustration H Handle frame, Tools

B2





Ref. ID Part No. Qty Part Description 中文名称

Illustration J Carburetor C1Q-S57

B4





Ref. ID Part No. Qty Part Description 中文名称

Illustration K Carburetor C1Q-S43B

B6


